Website: www.Keralapsc.gov.in e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER2-2/16/2024-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 07-04-2025

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:-

Kerala Public Service Commission-Lecturer in Assessment and Evaluation in Kerala General Education Department (DIET)(Cat. No. 364/2022)-Erratum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:-

- 1. Short List No. 285/2024/ER II Dated 27/12/2024.
- 2. The order in file no. GR2A1/18/2022-KPSC dated 28/032025.

It is notified that the Register Number 500198 included in the Supplementary List for SIUC Nadar of the Short List No.285/2024/ER II dated 27/12/2024 for selection to the post of Lecturer in Assessment and Evaluation in Kerala General Education Department (DIET)(Cat. No. 364/2022) is hereby deleted and the same Register Number is included in the Supplementary List for OBC of the above Short List vide order 2nd cited.

The Short List No.285/2024/ER II dated 27/12/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

By Order of the Commission

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Offiice of the
Keralla Publiic Serviice Commiissiion
Pattom, Thiiruvananthapuram-4
Approved for iissue

Sectiion Offiicer